| 2024 ELEMENTARY
2020 | 2021 2022 2023

Richland One @

V) Demographic Characteristics SCHOOL REPORT CARD
L_) g 45-Day Avg. Daily Membership 259 241 225 213 218 5 -41
I U) Teacher Attendance 95 96.6 929 926 951 2.5 0.1
% E Student Attendance (Chronically Absent) 5.7 19.8 21 195 209 1.4 15.2
a= U1 | Percent Ethnicity - Black 913 929 909 887 86.9 -1.8 -4.4
O b Percent Ethnicity - White 4.9 4.2 4.7 5.9 7.7 1.8 2.8
ercent Ethnicity - Other . . . . . .
O ZIE Ethnicity - Oth 38 29 43 54 54 0 16
2 ““ | Percent Poverty Index 926 924 923 912 864 4.8 -6.2 Report Cards provide information
w <t " . about test performance, teacher
Percent Special Education 171 151 13.8 15.8 19.4 3.6 2.3 qualifications, student safety, awards,
D I . ; T~ parent involvement and more. Overall
| | Percent Limited English Proficient 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ratings are measured on a 5-point scale
Suspension Rate 3 0 52 132 74 -5.8 4.4 of Unsatisfactory, Below Average,
: . : . : Average, Good, and Excellent.
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The Kindergarten Readiness Assessment is a readiness tool
administered at the beginning of the school year that allows teachers
to measure each child’s school readiness across multiple domains.
Percent by readiness levels are given below.

Performance | o019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2R >R
Level Chg Chg

Emerging 18.2 35.5 111 -7.1
Approaching 40.9 67.7 194 39.1 333 —5.8 -7.6
PEINEINYcl-g 409 226 452 56.5 556 -0.9 14.7

MylGDls

Individual Growth & Development Indicators (IGDlIs) - early childhood
assessments and school-readiness screening tools for literacy and
numeracy. Spring percent of students making strong progress on the
five assessment domains for literacy and the four domains for numeracy
are shown below.

Literacy Rating 2YR 5YR
2021 2022 2023 2024

Alliteration

PICtu.re NA 88.9 37.5 40 31.6 -8.4 NA.
Naming

Rhyming NA 88.9 68.8 41.2 52.9 11.7 NA.
Soun(.1_ . NA 88.9 56.3 50 66.7 16.7 NA.
Identification

LSO NA 667 688 353 706 353  NA.

Doesn’t Belong

Numeracy 2YR 5YR
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Rating / Index -----

Oral Counting

Number Naming NA NA 93.8 75 78.9 3.9 NA.
CUEmTY NA NA 938 65 85 245  NA.
Comparison

iEE el NA NA 100 85 895 45 NA.

spondence Ct.

Abbreviation Key:
NA=Not Applicable, Not Available, or Not
Administered

If you need any assistance, please contact the Office of Accountability, Assessment,
Research, and Evaluation (AARE) at 231-7450

SC Ready student performance is classified into four categories and in
2023, ELA and Math were administered to students in grades 3-8.
Science was administered in grades 4 and 6 only. Social Students was
not administered. Percent by readiness levels are given below.

Performance
Level
Does Not Meet
Approaches

Meets
Exceeds

2YR | 5YR
2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024

English
33.1
39.8
16.1
11

22.9
29.4
33.9
13.8

26.2
24.3
27.1
22.4

33
5.1
-6.8
8.6

47.9
27.7
20.2
4.2

NA

NA NA

Does Not Meet
Approaches
Meets

Exceeds

Science!
Does Not Meet

Approaches

Meets

Exceeds

Science 2YR and 5YR change calculations are not available as test changed from SC
PASS to SC Ready and SC Ready Science was not administered for 2023-24 SY.

NA NA Good Average Excellent
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